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REGIONAL CENTER FOR BIOTECHNOLOGY 

के्षत्रीय जैव प्रौद्योगिकी कें द्र 
  Ref. No. BT/HRD/01/01/2014                                                                                                                                                eFile No. RCB-16026/22/2025-ADMIN-RCB-Part(7) 

  Ministry of Science & Technology                                                                                                                                                                    Date: 05-01-2026 

  Department of Biotechnology 

08-DISBURSEMENT LIST FOR F.Y. 2025-26 

 

This sanction is accorded for the disbursement of Fellowship Arrear amount of ‘₹ 12,74,754 (Rupees Twelve Lakh Seventy-Four Thousand Seven Hundred and Fifty-Four Only)’ to 8 Universities/Institutes for 8 Fellows 

for F.Y. 2025-26, under DBT-Research Associateship (DBT-RA) Programme, Department of Biotechnology, Ministry of Science & Technology, Govt. of India, as per details given below in the table: 

  

S.No. Fellow ID Fellow Name Name of the Institute DoJ Category From To 
Fellowship 

(Arrear) 

HRA 

(Arrear) 

Contin 

gency 

Total Amount 

Released 
Transanction / UTR 

Number 
Date 

1 
DBTRA/2025-

26/N/AMPRI/187 
Neha Thakur 

CSIR-Advanced Materials and 

Processes Research Institute, Bhopal 
23-Apr-25 RA-I 1-Jun-25 31-Mar-26 ₹ 160,000 ₹ 28,800 ₹ 0 ₹ 188,800 IN32600120008299 1-Jan-26  

2 
DBTRA/2025-

26/NE/IICT/213 
Suraj Chauhan 

Indian Institute of Chemical 

Technology  
9-Apr-25 RA-I 1-Sep-25 31-Mar-26 ₹ 112,000 ₹ 30,240 ₹ 0 ₹ 142,240 IN32600120008300 1-Jan-26 

3 
DBTRA/2024-

25/N/ICGEB/155 
Deepika 

International Centre For Genetic 

Engineering And Biotechnology New 

Delhi 

9-Dec-24 RA-I 1-Feb-25 8-Dec-25 ₹ 164,129 ₹ 44,314 ₹ 0 ₹ 208,443 IN32600120008301 1-Jan-26 

4 
DBTRA/2024-

25/N/LVPEI/171 
Sayantan Ghosh L.V. Prasad Eye Institute, Hyderabad 1-Feb-25 RA-I 1-Mar-25 31-Jan-26 ₹ 176,000 ₹ 47,520 ₹ 0 ₹ 223,520 IN32600120008302 1-Jan-26 

5 
DBTRA/2025-

26/NE/MU/215 

Zirkunga 

Mualchin 
Mizoram University, Aizawl 25-Apr-25 RA-I 1-Aug-25 31-Mar-26 ₹ 128,000 ₹ 11,520 ₹ 0 ₹ 139,520 IN32600120005807 1-Jan-26 

6 
DBTRA/2024-

25/N/NII/140 
Kasturi Ganguly National Institute of Immunology 3-Dec-24 RA-I 1-Mar-25 2-Dec-25 ₹ 145,032 ₹ 39,158 ₹ 0 ₹ 184,190 IN32600120005808 1-Jan-26 

7 
DBTRA/2025-

26/NE/UDSC/209 

Sambuddha 

Chakraborty 
University of Delhi, South Campus 7-Apr-25 RA-I 1-Sep-25 31-Mar-26 ₹ 112,000 ₹ 30,240 ₹ 0 ₹ 142,240 IN32600120005809 1-Jan-26 

8 
DBTRA/2025-

26/N/IITGN/216 

Abdulkhalik 

Mansuri 
IIT, Gandhinagar 20-Aug-25 RA-I 20-Aug-25 31-Dec-25 ₹ 0 ₹ 45,801 ₹ 0 ₹ 45,801 IN32600120005891 1-Jan-26 
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